From 11/9/2023 to 12/7/2023 the committee recommended to approve the following:

#### **New Courses:**

- CRS216 Continuity of Respiratory Care.
- EDSC 425 Methods of Teaching Secondary Physical Education:
- EDSC 428: SEAD Practices Supporting Nevada Policies, Equity, and Critical Issues
- EDSP 418: Introduction to Social Emotional and Academic Skills
- EDSP 438: Methods and Curriculum for Modeling, Teaching, and Implementing SEAD
- EDSP 448: SEAD Assessments, Evaluation, Monitoring, & Improvement Planning
- EDU 310: Learning, Development, and Individual Differences in Gifted Education
- EDU 320: Learning Environments for Gifted Students
- EDU 330: Curriculum and Instructional Planning in Gifted Education
- EDU 340: Assessment in Gifted Education
- HIST 312: The Expansion of the United States
- HUM 301 Studies in Humanities
- NURS 185 Paramedic/LPN Bridge to Registered Nursing

## Changes to Programs:

- EDSEBU-BA MATH 120, 120E, 126, 126E, 127, or 128" will replace the current "MATH 126, 126E, 127, 128, or STAT 152." Students will be advised to take MATH 120 OR MATH 120E. MATH 120 and 120E are better aligned with the content of the Praxis Core Math Exam. https://www.ets.org/praxis/site/test-takers/resources/prep- materials.html?examId=5733 The inclusion of the MATH courses above the 120 level allows for transfer credits to be brought into a student's program. The new language aligns with the Gen Ed grid offerings for bachelor degrees. STAT 152 was deleted since its content is a very minor aspect of the licensing exam.
- Associate of Applied Science Computer Technologies, Computer Programming Emphasis: Replace CSCO 120 CCNA Introduction to Networks and GRC 188 Web Animation I with CIT240 Python for Data Analysis and CIT242 R for Data Analysis
- Bachelor of Applied Science— Digital Information Technology Emphasis: Adding CSCO483 CCNP ENARSI as an elective course to meet the students' needs for passing the CCNP exam in the program
- Bachelor of Arts English: Add ENG320 Identities and Texts as an upper-division elective that will apply to the upper-division electives section of the degree
- BASS 400 level courses: Change upper division ANTH, HIST, PSC, and PSY courses to any 400 level ANTH, HIST, PSC, or PSY course with options offered at GBC level.
- BASS Electives: Change program electives to any ANTH, HIST, PSC, or PSY course with those currently listed on the catalog as options.

- BASS INT 349: Remove INT 349 Integrative Seminar requirement and add an additional 3 credits to Upper division Social Science Requirement
- BASS SOC 101: Remove ANTH 201 and 202 from Prerequisites and add SOC 101 Principles of Sociology
- CCNA Skills Certificate: Revise program to align with current exam requirements.
- Secondary Education English Endorsement: Change ENG475B (offered on randomly) to an "Upper Division Elective" course in English.

#### Course Inactivations:

- CRS221- Continuity of Respiratory Care: Course was activated in error.
- CIT 211Microsoft Networking I
- CIT 213: Microsoft Networking III
- CIT 214: Microsoft Networking IV
- CIT 215: Microsoft Networking IV
- CSCO 221: CCNA WAN Fundamentals

### Course Changes:

- MATH181 Change prerequisites from "Must have completed [(MATH 126 or MATH 126E) and MATH 127] or MATH 128 with a grade of "C" or better" to "Must have completed [(MATH 126 or MATH 126E) and MATH 127] or MATH 128 with a grade of "C" or better or earned a satisfactory score on the placement test, ACT or SAT"
- HIST 312 The Expansion of the United States Gen Ed approval 11/28/2023 to substitute for INT349
- ENG416C Special Problems in English: Change prerequisite from instructor permission required to must have completed ENG102
- ANTH 307: Ancient Civilizations to replace INT 349 Gen Ed approval 11/15/23
- ANTH 332: (De)Constructing Race to replace INT 349 Gen Ed Approval 11/15/23
- EMS 108: Change department consent to "not required", list the course requirements, but not make students show proof prior to registration
- EMS 207: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 204 and EMS 206" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 209: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 204 and EMS 206" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 210: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 204 and EMS 206" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 211: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 204 and EMS 206" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 212: Change catalog description
- EMS 214: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 210 and EMS 211" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 215: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 210 and EMS 211" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".
- EMS 216: Change catalog description
- EMS 219: Change prerequisite from "must have completed EMS 212 and EMS 214 and EMS 215" to "must be admitted to the paramedic program".

- HIST 303: to replace INT349 and catalog description change approved by Gen Ed 11/15/23
- HIST 341: to replace INT349 and catalog description change approved by Gen Ed 11/15/23
- INT 349: Catalog description change approved by Gen Ed 11/15/23
- PSY 313: to replace INT349 and catalog description change approved by Gen Ed 11/15/23

# **Inactivate Program:**

• Network Specialist Skills Certificate